37.0%
35.5%
(Dec. 2017)

OP’s market
share In

OP’s market deposits

share in loans

1902 1912 1922 1932 1942 1952 1962 1972 1982 1992 2002 2012 2017

OPMB Cover Asset Pool Characteristics

Covered bonds issued after 1 Aug. 2010,
under the Finnish Act on Mortgage Credit Banks 680/2010

© oP

or
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OPMB Cover Asset Pool

© 0P

Main Features of OP Mortgage Bank’s
Cover Asset Pool as of 30 June 2018

Collateralized by Finnish mortgages

Current balance EUR 13.41 billion

Weighted Average indexed LTV of 45%

Average loan size of approximately EUR 53,110

No loans over 90 days in arrears ongoing

Variable interest rates: over 98% of all loans

Hedging agreements in place in order to mitigate interest rate risk

Total amount of covered bonds issued EUR 171.735 hillion

or )



OPMB Cover Asset Pool

OPMB Cover Asset Pool Characteristics

Loans by size

Balance EUR
2 500 000 000

2 000 000 000
1 500 000 000
1 000 000 000

500 000 000

0
EUR t

Ln (@]
g\ Lo
I |
o Ln

N

50-75
75 - 100
125 - 150
175 - 200

225 - 250
275 - 300

100 - 125
150 -175
200 - 225
250 - 275
300 - 750

© 0P
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OPMB Cover Asset Pool Characteristics
Loans by LTV

Balance EUR

® TJotal assets EUR
3 000 000 000

13.47 billion
2 500 000 000 ® Eligible Cover Pool
2 000 000 000 assets

EUR 13.36 billion
¢ Weighted average
indexed LTV of 45%
® Qver-collateralisation

1 500 000 000

1 000 000 000

500 000 000 T
13.9% (eligible-only)
0
=) o o o (@) o o o o o o
i (@Y ™ ~F Ln O r~ o8] o~ (n] (e»]
LTV ) o o o o o o = o s A
< (@] o ~r L0 O M~ o0 8
m Eligible m Non-eligible (part of the loan that exceeds LTV 70 %)

© OP OP @



OPMB Cover Asset Pool

OPMB Cover Asset Pool Characteristics

Loans by origination year

© 0P

Balance EUR
1 600 000 000

1 400 000 000
1 200 000 000
1 000 000 000
800 000 000
600 000 000
400 000 000
200 000 000

0

(&N ™M ~ L0 O
o o o o o
o o o ) o
[\ ™ @V} @\ o
\%

2007

mm Balance

2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

e==| 0an Count

Count
25 000

22 000
19 000
16 000
13 000
10 000
7000
4 000
1 000
-2 000
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OPMB Cover Asset Pool

OPMB Cover Asset Pool Characteristics

© 0P

Balance EUR

1 000 000 000
900 000 000
800 000 000
700 000 000
600 000 000
500 000 000
400 000 000
300 000 000
200 000 000
100 000 000

0

Loans by maturity

OO 1T NMM~TFTLOOODO~NDOTO 1IN MMTFTULOWSNODOCOH N~ O~

A AN O AN AN ANANANNNANONOY OO MO OO OO T

OO0 0O 0O OO0 LoD ooooooooo o

[aVNaVNEeNNeaVNeNNalNaVNNaNNaVNaVNeVNaVNaVNelNaN ol NaVNaVNNaNNaV NaVNeaNNaNNaV eV NaN eV NaVNaVN eV aN|
M Balance e==| 0an Count

Count
25000

20000

15000

10000

5000
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OPMB Cover Asset Pool

OPMB Cover Asset Pool

Characteristics
Geographical distribution

Southern Finland
Western Finland
Eastern Finland
Oulu region
Lapland

Aland

o O &~ W DN B

© 0P

A
Helsinki 18%
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A. Harmonised Transparency Template - General Information

Field
Number
G111
G112

G113

G114
06111
0G112
06.1.13
0G.114
0G.115
06116
0G117
0G.118

2. Regulatory Summary

G211
G212
6213
06211
06212
06213
0G214
06215

0G216
3. General Cover Pool / Covered Bond Information

6311

6312
06311
06312
06313
0G3.14

G321
06321
06322
06323
06324
06325
06326

G331
G332
G333
G334
G335
G136
06331
06332
0G333
06334
a 06335

O 06336

EUR |

1. Basic Facts

Issuer Name
Link to Issuer's Website

Cut-off date
Optionol information ¢ g Contact nomes

Optional information e.g.

Parent nome

AKITS Compliance (Y/N}
CBR Compliance (Y/N)

LCR status

1.General information
Total Cover Assets
Outstanding Covered Bonds
Cover Pool Size [NPV] (mn)
Outstonding Covered Bonds [NPY] (mn)

2. Over-colioteratisotion (0C)

oC (%)

Optional information e.g. Asset Coveroge Test (ACT)

Optiong! information €.g.

OC (NPV basis)

3. Cower Pool Composition
Morgages
Public Sector

Shipping

Substitute Assets

Other

Total
o/w [If reievont, piease specify]
o/w [If reievont, picase specify]
o/w [If reievont, pieose specify]
o/w [If reievont, piease specify]
o/w [If reievont, piease specify]

_0o/w [If reievont, piease specify]

Fii
0P Momgage Bank
hites./feww.0p fi/op-f

Y

hites M wion coveradbondlabel com/igayer/

Nominal (ma)
13409.87
11735.00

ND1
ND1

Legal / Regutatory Actual
= 1%

Nominal (ma)
1340717
0.00
0.00
000
27
13,410

©  Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018

HTT 2018

% Cover Pool
99.98%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.02%
100%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

ND1

OP
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G342

Residual Life (mn)
By buckets:

0-1Y
1-2Y
2-3Y
3-4Y
4-5Y
5-0Y
0e ¥

Total

a0/ s

o 005y

awd 5Ty

ot 115

o 152y

aw -1

w5y
o M5
aby 152y

-§8888EE

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018

OP
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6392 E xposures taiguaranteed by Supranational, Sovereign. Agency 000
) (SSA)
G333 E xposures to certral barks 000
G394 Exposures to credit institutions 000
G335 Orher 000
G396 Total 0 174
0G391 o ELIgvis ar uasss govis
v Harchoanly countves Credlt Quaty Seo 1/CESTovis ar
06392 Qo govie
06393 wmmwmwﬂm”a
) Qs govis
0G.394 o EL canrsl bk s
06395  awswoinet axnbas Cedlt Quabty Sep 1{COST cvvs!
0G.396  alwthwonaty oxemas Craalt Quahty Swp 2 [C0ST) ool
06397 by COSTeracit medibons
06398 oy COS2 cradit msdibons
0G.399
06399
0G.39n
o 06331

o

©  Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018
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G3m Domestic (Courtry of lssuer) 000
G302 Eurozors 000
G3nN3 Pest of European Ureon (EU) 000
G3nNd4 Ewropean Economic Area [not member of EU) 000
G315 1 000

Derivatives in the register | cover poal [notional) ()

6.3nB2 Type of interest rate swaps (intra-group, external or both) Pl a-group
G3n3 Type of currency rate swaps (inlra-group, extermal or both| ND2
0G.3131 APV of Dovrvabves in i cover pood vy

063132 Dhrrvadvess aeasnchs e comey 00 frxovons/)f (mry/

06313 APV of Divabvens aetsok i cover podd [nyy)

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018
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B1. Harmonised Transparency Template - Mortgage Assets

Field
Number

M.7.1.1
M.7.1.2
M.7.1.3
M.7.1.4
OM.7.1.1
OM.7.1.2
OM.7.1.3
OoMm.7.1.4
OM.7.1.5
OM.7.1.6
OM.7.1.7
OM.7.1.8
OM.7.1.9
OM.7.1.10
OM.7.1.11

M.7.2.1
OM.7.2.1
OM.7.2.2
OM.7.2.3
OoM.7.2.4
OM.7.2.5
OM.7.2.6

M.7.3.1
0oMm.7.3.1
0M.7.3.2
OoM.7.3.3
OM.7.3.4
0OM.7.3.5
OM.7.3.6

o
o

Reporting in Domestic Currency

EUR |

CONTENT OF TAB B1
7. Mortgage Assets

7.A Residential Cover Pool
7.8 Commercial Cover Pool

7. Mortgage Assets

1 Property Type Information
Residential
Commercial
Other
Total
o/w Housing Cooperatives / Multi-family assets
o/w Forest & Agriculture
of/w [If relevant, please specify]
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
of/w [If relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
2. General Information
Number of mortgage loans
o f ion eg, of s

Optional information eg, Number of guarantors

3. Concentration Risks
10 largest exposures

Nominal (mn)
13407.17
0.00
0.00
13407.17

252437 0.00

% Residential Loans % Commercial Loans
0.09 0.00

©  Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018

HTT 2018

% Total Mortgages
0.09

or
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M.74.1

M.74.2 Austria

M.74.3 Belgium

M.7.4.4 Bulgaria

M.745 Croatia

M.7.4.6 Cyprus

M.74.7 Czech Republic

M.7.4.8 Denmark

M.7.49 Estonia

M.7.4.10 Finland 100.0% 100.0%
M.74.11 France

M.7.4.12 Germany

M.7.4.13 Greece

M.7.4.14 Netherlands

M.7.4.15 Hungary

M.7.4.16 ireland

M.7.4.17 italy

M.7.4.18 Latvia

M.7.4.19 Lithuania

M.7.4.20 Luxembourg

M.74.21 Malta

M.7.4.22 Poland

M.7.4.23 Portugal

M.7.4.24 Romania

M.7.4.25 Slovakia

M.7.4.26 Slovenia

M.7.4.27 Spain

M.7.4.28 Sweden

M.7.4.29 United Kingdom

M.7.4.30 European Economic Area (not member of EU) 0.0% 0.0%
M.74.31 Iceland

M.7.4.32 Liechtenstein

M.7.4.33 Norway

M.7.4.34 Other 0.0% 0.0%
M.7.4.35 Switzerland

M.7.4.36 Australia

M.7.4.37 Brazil

M.7.4.38 Canada

M.7.4.39 Japan

M.7.4.40 Korea

M.7.4.41 New Zealand

M.7.4.42 Singapore

M.7.4.43 us

M.7.4.44 Other

oM.7.4.1 o/w [if relevant, please specify]
OM.7.4.2 o/w [If relevant, please specify]
OM.7.4.3 o/w [If relevant, please specify]
OM.7.4.4 o/w [If relevant, please specify]
OM.7.4.5 o/w [If relevant, please specify]
OM.7.4.6 ofw [If relevant, please specify]
om.7.4.7 ofw [if relevant, please specify]
oM.7.4.8 o/w [if relevant, please specify]
OM.7.4.9 o/w [if relevant, please specify]
OM.7.4.10 o/w [If relevant, please specify]

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018
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mM.751 Aland Islands 0.22 0.22

m752 Central Finland 5.49 5.49

M.7.5.3 Central Ostrobothnia 1.21 121

M.754 Etela-Savo 1.84 184

M.755 Na-Uusimaa 0.00 0.00

M.7.5.6 Kainuu 0.74 0.74

M757 Kanta-Hame 4.06 4.06

M.758 Kymenlaakso 2.25 2.25

M.7.59 Lapland 133 133

M.7.5.10 North Karelia 2.95 295

M7511 North Ostrobothnia 9.00 9.00

M.7.5.12 Ostrobothnia 214 2.14

M.7.5.13 Paijat-Hame 3.36 3.36

M7514 Pirkanmaa 9.51 9.51

M.7.5.15 Pohjois-Savo 429 4.29

M.7.5.16 Satakunta 3.87 3.87

M.7.5.17 South Karelia 252 252

M.7.5.18 South Ostrobothnia 1.76 176

M.75.19 Uusimaa 33.64 33.64

M.7.5.20 Varsinais-Suomi 9.83 9.83
 GbeokdownbymterestRate  %Residentialloss  %Commealtoans  XToalModgsges

M.7.6.1 Fixed rate 2.07 2.07

M.7.6.2 Floating rate 97.93 97.93

M.7.6.3 Other

OM.7.6.1

OM.7.6.2

OM.7.6.3

OM.7.6.4

OM.7.6.5

OM.7.6.6

M.7.7.1 Bullet / interest only 0.00 0.00

m772 Amortising [ 100.00 [ | | 100.00

M.7.7.3 Other

M.7.8.1 Up to 12months 9.37 9.37
. m782 2 12- €24 months 10.91 [ 10.91
. M783 224- 536 months 10.28 [ 10.28

M784 236 $60 months 15.72 [ 15.72

M.785 260 months 5371 | 537
. om781

OM.7.8.2

OM.7.8.3

OM.7.84

M791 % NPLs

OP

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018
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7.A Residential Cover Pool

M.7A.10.1

M.7A.10.2
M.7A.10.3
M.7A.104
M.7A.10.5
M.7A.10.6
M.7A.10.7
M.7A.10.8
M.7A.10.9
M.7A.10.10
M.7A.10.11
M.7A.10.12
M.7A.10.13
M.7A.10.14
M.7A.10.15
M.7A4.10.16
M.7A.10.17
M.7A.10.18
M.7A.10.19
M.7A.10.20
M.7A.10.21
M.7A.10.22
M.7A.10.23
M.7A.10.24
M.7A.10.25
M.7A.10.26

M.7A.11.1

M.7A.11.2
M.7A.11.3
M.7A.11.4
M.7A.115
M.7A.11.6
M.7A.11.7
M.7A.11.8
M.7A.119
M.7A.11.10
OM.7A.11.1
OM.7A.11.2
OM.7A.11.3
OM.7A.11.4
OM.7A.11.5
OM.7A.11.6
OM.7A.11.7
OM.7A.11.8
OM.7A.11.9

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018

10. Loan Size information

Average loan size (000s)

By buckets (mn):
0-0,025000
0,025001 - 0,050000
0,050001 - 0,100000
0,100001 - 0,150000
0,150001 - 0,200 000
0,200001 - 0,250000
0,250001 - 0,300000
0,300001 -

Total

11 Loan to Value (LTV) information - UNINDEXED

Weighted Average LTV (%)

By LTV buckets (mn):
>0 - <=80 %
>40 - <=50 %
>50 - <=60 %
260 - <=70%
>70- <=80%
>80 - <=90%
>90 - <=100 %
>100%

Total
o/w>100-<=110%
o/w>110-<=120%
o/w>120-<=130%
o/w>130-<=140%
ofw >140 - <=150 %

o/w 2150 %

Nominal
53.11

1190.39
2136.80
4359.35
2882.03
1462.50

677.89

392.22

Number of Loans

95202.00

61061.00
23826.00
8544.00
3066.00
1127.00
1025.00

252437.00
Number of Loans

% Residential Loans

8.88%
15.94%
32.52%

10.91%
5.06%
2.28%
2.93%

% No. of Loans

3I7.1%
23.1%
24.19%
9.44%
3.38%
1L.21%
0.45%
0.41%

OP
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M.7A.12.1

M.7A.12.2
M.7A.12.3
M.7A.12.4
M.7A.12.5
M.7A.12.6
M.7A12.7
M.7A.12.8
M.7A.12.9
M.7A.12.10
OM.7A.12.1
OM.7A.12.2
OM.7A.12.3
OM.7A.12.4
OM.7A.12.5
OM.7A.12.6
OM.7A.12.7
OM.7A.12.8
OM.7A.12.9

M.7A.13.1
M.7A.13.2
M.7A.13.3
M.7A.13.4
M.7A.13.5
OM.7A.13.1
OM.7A.13.2
OM.7A.13.3
OM.7A.13.4
OM.7A.13.5
OM.7A.13.6
OM.7A.13.7
OM.7A.13.8
OM.7A.13.9

. OM.7A.13.10

OM.7A.13.11

M.7A.14.1

M.7A.14.2

M.7A.14.3
OM.7A.14.1
OM.7A.14.2
OM.7A.14.3
OM.7A.14.4
OM.7A.14.5
M.TA._IA.S

Weighted Average LTV (%)

By LTV buckets (mn):

>0-<=40%
40 - <=50 %
>50 - <=60 %
60 - <=70 %
>70 - <=80 %
>80 - <=90 %
>90 - <=100 %
>100%

Total
ofw >100- <=110%
o/w>110-<=120%
ofw>120-<=130%
ofw >130- <=140 %
ofw>140- <=150%

o/w>150%

Owner occupied
Second home/Holiday houses
Buy-to-let/Non-owner occupled
Agricultural

Other

ofw Subsidised housing
o/w Private rental
o/w Multi-family housing

o/w Buildings under construction

o/w Buildings land
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
o/w [If relevant, please

15t lien / No prior ranks

Guaranteed
Other

669.13
27.94
39.87
591
0.76

13407.17

A

13

ST

62

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018



63

78 Commercial Cover Pool

M.78.15.1

M.78.15.2
M.78.15.3
M.78.15.4
M.7B.15.5
M.78.15.6
M.78.15.7
M.78.15.8
M.78.15.9
M.78.15.10
M.78B.15.11
M.78.15.12
M.78.15.13
M.78.15.14
M.7B.15.15
M.78.15.16
M.78.15.17
M.7B.15.18
M.78B.15.19
M.78.15.20
M.78.15.21
M.78.15.22
M.78.15.23
M.78.15.24
M.7B.15.25
M.78.15.26

M.78.16.1

M.7B.16.2
M.78.16.3
M.78.16.4
M.78.16.5
M.78.16.6
M.78B.16.7
M.7B.16.8
M.78.16.9
M.78.16.10
OM.78B.16.1
OM.78.16.2
OM.78.16.3
OM.78.16.4
OM.78.16.5
OM.78.16.6
OM.78.16.7
OM.78.16.8
OM.78.16.9

o
o

©  Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018

15. Loan Size Information

Average loan size (000s)

By buckets (mn):
0-0,100000
0,100001 - 0,200000
0,200001 - 0,300000
0,300001 -0,400000
0,400001 - 0,500000
0,500001- 0,600000
0,600001 - 0,700000
0,700001 - 0,800000
0,800001 - 0,900000
0,900001- 1000000
1000001 -

16. Loan to Value (LTV) Information - UNINDEXED

Weighted Average LTV (%)

By LTV buckets (mn):
>0 - <=40%
>40 - <=50 %
>50 - <=60 %
>60 - <=70%
>70 - <=80 %
>80 - <=90 %
>90 - <=100 %
>100%

o/w >100 -
o/w>110-
ofw>120 -
o/w>130 -
o/w >140 -

Total

Total
<=110%
<=120%
<=130 %
<=140 %
<=150 %

o/w>150%

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Number of Loans

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Number of Loans

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

% Commercial Loans % No. of Loans
0% 0%

% Commercial Loans % No. of Loans
0% 0%

OP
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M.78.17.1

M.78.17.2
M.78.17.3
M.78.17.4
M.78.17.5
M.78.17.6
M.78.17.7
M.78.17.8
M.78.17.9

| M7BA7.10

| OM.78.17.1

. om7B.a7.2

. om78.47.3

. om7B.174

. om.78.175

. OM.7B.17.6

. om.7B.17.7

. om7B.17.8

OM.78.17.9

‘Weighted Average LTV (%)

By LTV buckets (mn):

>0-<=40%
>40 - <=50 %
>50 - <=60 %
260 - <=70 %
>70- <=80 %
>80 - <=90 %
>90 - <=100 %
>100%

Total
o/w>100-<=110%
o/w>110-<=120%
o/w>120-<=130%
ofw>130-<=140%
o/w>140-<=150%

o/w>150 %

888888888

288888

0.00

g8

64

M.78.18.1
M.78.18.2
M.78.18.3
M.78.18.4
M.78.18.5
M.78.18.6
M.78.18.7
M.78.18.8
M.78.18.9

| M.7B1810

. om.7B.18.1

. om.7B.18.2

. om78.183

. Om.78.18.4

. Om.7B.185

. OM.7B.13.6

. om.7B.18.7

. om.78.18.8

. Om.7B.189

| OM.78.18.10

| OM.78.18.11

. Om.7B.18.12

. OM.7B.18.13

| OM.78.18.14

OM.7B.18.15
| OM.78.18.16
| OM.78.18.17

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018

Retail
Office

Hotel/Tourism
Shopping malls

Industry

Agriculture
Other commercially used

Land
Property developers / Bulding under construction

Other

o/w Soclol & Culturol purposes
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, pleose specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [If relevant, please specify]
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This addendum is optional

E. Harmonised Transparency Template - Optional ECB - ECAls Data Disclosure HTT 2018

Reporting in Domestic Currency EUR I

CONTENT OF TAB E

Nzi::er 1. Additional information on the programme
Tromsoction Counterporties Name Legal Entity identifier (LET)*
ElLLY Sponsor (if applicable) OP Corporate Bank pic 549300NQSSENTRWKBP9S
E112 Servicer Member cooperative banks of OP Financial Group N/A
€113 Back-up sefvicer ND2
114 8US facilitator NO2
E11S Cash manager ND2
E116 Back-up cash manager ND2
E117 Acgount bani OP Corporate Bank plc 549 300NQSSENTRWN B33
E1L8 Standy account bank ND2
E119 Account bank guarantor ND2
ElLL10 Trustee ND1
E1111 Cover Pool Monitor NDL
0E.1.1.1
OE.1.1.2
0E.1.1.3
Of.1.1.4
OELLS
OE.LLS
0€.1.1.7
OF.1.1.8
Legal Entity identifier (LE3)* Type of Swap
E211 W(O‘Wﬂomﬂ( 549 300NQSSENTRWHBP38 INTEREST
1 General information
E3l1 Weighted Average Seasoning (months) o
E312 Weighted Average Maturity (months)** 153
OE3L1
0£3.12
0£3.1)
0€.3.1.4
' 2 Arrears % Residential Loans. % Commercial Loans. % Public Sector Assets % Shipping Loans. % Total Loans.
E321 <30 days 115% ND2 ND2 NOZ2 115%
£322 30-<60 days 0.0002 [For completion] [For completion] [For completion] 0.0002
E3.23 60-<90 days [For completion] [For completion)] [For completion]
E324 90-<180 days [For completion] (For completion] [For completion]
E325 >= 180 days [For completion] (For completion] [For completion]
Not applicable for the jurisdiction
Not relevant for the issuer and/or (B programme at the present time ND2
Not available at the present time ND3
Confidential NDa
B m Sei-look

(LET) finder:

Wlﬂtﬂlm Remaining Term to Maturity

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 30 June 2018
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